UniCredit - Public
TARIFF FOR DEBIT AND CREDIT CARDS FOR ENTREPRENEURS

UNICREDIT BANK SERBIA JSC BELGRADE
234 of October 2023, valid as of 08" of January 2024

74 UniCredit Bank

TARIFF FOR DEBIT AND CREDIT CARDS FOR ENTREPRENEURS

Debit Cards

Debit card issuance

Description

DINA CARD BUSINESS

MASTERCARD BUSINESS

MASTERCARD WORLD
BUSINESS

PREPAID not rechargeable

Monthly fee — within
packages offered from
01/03/2021

Free of charge

Free of charge — Account Package
Pro STANDARD, Account
Package Pro GOLD

Free of charge - Account Package -
Paket Pro PRESTIGE

Monthly fee — within out of
the packages offered from
01/03/2021

Monthly fee — offer before
01/03/2021

Free of charge

One time fee

200rsd

Emergency issuing fee Free of charge RSD 1.500 RSD 1.500 /
Issuance of debit cards that are no longer offered by the Bank
Description VISA BUSINESS VISA BUSINESS GOLD
Monthly fee within the
package offered from / /
March 1, 2021 to XXXX
Monthly fee outside the
package offered from
March 1, 2021 to January 250 RSD !
08, 2024
Monthly fee - offer until .
March 1, 2021 Within package 500 RSD
Other fees
s MASTERCARD WORLD VISA PREPAID not
Description DINA CARD BUSINESS MASTERCARD BUSINESS BUSINESS BUSINESS VISA BUSINESS GOLD rechargeable
Card and PIN replacement Free of charge RSD 1.500 RSD 2.400 RSD 1.500 RSD 2.400 RSD 300
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Reprint PIN

Free of charge

RSD 200

RSD 200

RSD 200

RSD 200

Card cancelation

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Card blocking fee Free of charge RSD 300 RSD 300 RSD 300 RSD 300 /
SMS notification

Card alarm (per card) —

monthly fee within within RSD 120 / / RSD 120 RSD 120 /

packages offered before
01/03/2021

SMS noatification

Card alarm (per card) —
monthly fee within within
packages offered from

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Lounge key for Mastercard
World Business
cardholders

Free of charge

Lounge key for Mastercard
World Business
cardholders guests

24 EUR per entry*

Daily limit ATM and number
of transactions

with chip: 10 transactions,
RSD 60.000

no chip: 3 transactions, RSD
15.000

10 transactions, RSD 60.000

10 transactions, RSD 80.000

10 transactions,
RSD 60.000

10 transactions, RSD
80.000

0 transactions, RSD 0

Daily limit POS - merchants

with chip: 20 transactions,
RSD 150.000

no chip: 5 transactions, RSD
25.000

20 transactions, RSD 150.000

20 transactions, RSD 240.000

20 transactions,
RSD 150.000

20 transactions, RSD
240.000

8 transactions, RSD
15.000

Total daily limit ATM+POS

with chip: 30 transactions
RSD 210.000

no chip: 8 transactions, RSD
40.000

30 transactions RSD 210.000

30 transactions RSD 320.000

30 transactions
RSD 210.000

30 transactions RSD
320.000

16 transactions, RSD
15.000

Daily limit for Internet

(defined within Daily limit POS)

8 transactions, RSD
5.500

Daily limit - payment at
ATMs

RSD 10.000.000
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Transactions type

Debit card cash withdrawal

National Settled

Cash advance on UCB
ATM

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Card usage counter of

. 0p - i
other bank/post office or 3% - min. RSD 150,00 3% - min. RSD 150,00 3% - min. RSD 150,00 8% - min. RSD- | 306 - min. RSD 150,00
payment institution 150,00
PR
2';13'\,;1 advance on other 2% - min. RSD 150,00 2% - min. RSD 150,00 2% - min. RSD 150,00 iS/B Or(r)un. RSD 2% - min. RSD 150,00 /

International settled***

Cash advance on UCB
ATM**

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

) %0 - mi

Cash advance atBank's | 3% - min. EUR 4* 3% - min. EUR 4* - min- EUR 1 306 - min. EUR 4 /
o

Eﬁ‘*fd"ance on other / 2% - min. EUR 4* 2% - min. EUR 4* 421*/0 min- EUR 1 296 - min. EUR 4* !

Purchase by card on POS

In country / Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge
Abroad*** / Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge
Return RSD 0.00 RSD 0.00 RSD 0.00 RSD 0.00 RSD 0.00
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Credit card issuing

Master Card Business

Annual fee RSD 2.000
Emergency issuing fee RSD 1.500
Renewal of card RSD 1.000
Card and PIN replacement RSD 1.500
Reprint PIN RSD 200

Card cancellation

Free of charge

Card blocking fee

RSD 300

Flat fee

do 0.5%

Penalty interest rate Legal default interest rate is variable. If the rate of contractual interest rates higher than the default interest, the Bank applies applying the agreed rate of

interest.
SMS Card alarm — per card Free of charge
Credit card cash withdrawal
National settled
Cash advance on UCB ATM 2%, min RSD 250,00
Card usage counter of other bank/post office or payment
institution 3%, min RSD 250,00
Cash advance on other ATM 2%, min RSD 250,00
Transactions abroad
Cash advance on UCB ATM 2%, min RSD 250,00
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Cash advance at Bank's desk 3%, min RSD 250,00

Cash advance on other ATM 2%, min RSD 250,00

Purchase by card on POS

Free of charge

NOTE: Other banks toward UniCredit Bank Serbia charged separately. SWIFT costs involved. All expenses are paid in dinars calculated at the average exchange rate applicable at the date of collection.

*In dinars by offer rate of the Bank on the day of transactions processing/account debiting.

**|n accordance with the business conditions established by international payment card associations, Cardholders may be charged for access fee when they withdrawing cash abroad, whether if it is a bank within the
UniCredit Group or another bank. This fee is charged by the acquiring bank and UniCredit Bank Serbia JSC has no impact. Cardholder receives this information when he initiate transaction and he has the option to
refuse or resume the transaction. If a user chooses to perform a transaction, this fee automatically increases the amount of required cash.

** \When Cardholder uses his payment card from the Visa program at ATMs outside of the EUR zone, or at merchant point of sale outside the EUR zone, if the original transaction currency is different from Banks
settlement currency (EUR) during conversion original ammount will increased by 2%.
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